Central Coalfields Limited Office of the General Manager (B&K), Kargali PO.Bermo, Distt.Bokaro (JH)

No: GM(BnK)/SO(M)/CT/AKK OCP/SS/FB/JRD.SDG PF-I/QUOT./LOA/2024/ 13

Dated 28/04/2024

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

To M/s R.K. Transport Private Limited, Main Road Phusro, PO.Phusro Bazar, Distt.Bokaro (Jharkhand) e-mail id: vivek0009m@gmail.com Mobile No.9431127009

Sub: Letter of Acceptance for the work of "loading of 60,000 Te. Coal by Contractual pay loader in contractors tippers at Dept. Coal Heaps (No.30, 34 & 36) of AKK OCP & its Transportation to the feeder Breakers (FBs) at PF-1 of Jarangdih Railway siding (JRD SDG)" for a period of 30 days.

Ref.: (i) Letter No.: GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/Misc./11 dated 26.04.2024.

(ii) Your's Quotation dated 27.04.2024.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your quotation as referred above. Your offer for the work of "loading of 60,000 Te. Coal by Contractual pay loader in contractors tippers at Dept. Coal Heaps (No.30, 34 & 36) of AKK OCP & its Transportation to the feeder Breakers (FBs) at PF-1 of Jarangdih Railway siding (JRD SDG)" for a period of 30 days for the contract price of 58,39,200/-(Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only) excluding GST and Rs.68,90,256/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six Only) including GST 18% has been accepted as follows:

SI.	Description of work	Estimated	Quoted	Quoted
No.		Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Loading of Coal by contractor's payloader into contractor's tipping trucks at Dept. surface coal heaps (No. 30, 34 & 36)	60,000 te.	9.15	5,49,000.00
2	Transportation of coal by contractor's tipping trucks from Dept. Coal Heaps (No. 30, 34 & 36) to Feeder Breakers at PF-I of the Jarangdih Railway Siding (JRD SDG) including weighment at both ends, security check & challan generation and receiving as per direction of Engineer in charge. Lead: 7-8 KM	60,000 te.	88.17	52,90,200.00
	Total Amount Quoted (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred) Only		Total	58,39,200.00
	GST @ 18 % (i.e. Rs.10,51,056/-)			10,51,056.00
	Grand Total Amount (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six) only including GST @ 18%		G.Total	68,90,256.00

Base price of Diesel for the instant quotation shall be Rs.92.94/Litre. The Price variation on above rates is subject to provisions contained in CMM for the instant quotation.



PAGE-2

The time of completion for the work shall be 30 days which shall be counted from the expiry of 2 (Two) days from the issue of Letter of Acceptance or handing over site of work whichever is later.

You are further advised to furnish Performance Security deposit of Rs.2,92,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Only) in the form as detailed in CMM within 21 days of issue of this Letter of Acceptance and sign the contract/Agreement, failing which the company will be bound to take actions as stated in CMM.

All terms and conditions of CMM manual/guideline shall be applicable for this work.

The payment for the work done would be made only after execution of the Agreement.

The Bank Guarantee issued by the issuing bank on behalf of contractor/ supplier in favour of Central Coalfields Limited shall be in paper form as well as issued under Structured Financial Messaging System

You are advised to contact Area General Manager, B&K Area, for detailed work order and execution of

You are also advised to contact Project Officer, AKK OCP for commencement of work.

You are also advised to return a copy of the letter of acceptance duly signed and sealed as a token of your

Yours faithfully,

Staff Officer (Mining) **B&K** Area

Copy to :-

- 1. The General Manager, B&K Area.
- 2. The Area Finance Manager, B&K Area
- 3. The Project Officer, AKK OCP.